GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 4944
ANSWERED ON 01/04/2022

PM GATI SHAKTI YOJANA
4944, MS. DIYA KUMARI:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
UTH, Ud UagH iR STaunt @5

(a) whether any district of Rajasthan has been included in the inland waterways projects as a part of PM Gati Shakti Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether displacement of aquatic and human life is expected due to the proposed inland waterways projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the preventive measures undertaken to mitigate this impact?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)&(b) No Sir. As per feasibility studies/Detailed Project Report concluded by IWAI, no National Waterway (NW) of Rajasthan has been found feasible for navigation.
Therefore, no district of Rajasthan has been included in the Inland Waterways Projects as a part of PM Gati Shakti Yojana.

(c)&(d) The question does not arise in view of reply to (a) & (b) above.
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